DO NOT SCALE!
Seaeye
STROKE (mm)
NO SPACERS
CLOSED CENTRES (mm)
NO SPACERS
8
12

TITLE:
 CO1 CYLINDER
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
CAD MODEL REF: C01-GENERIC
TOTAL NO. OF SHEETS: 3
DWG NO. ISSUE SHEET
S16327 C 1
IF IN ANY DOUBT - ASK!
LOCTITE 243
20 Nm
LOCTITE 243
20NM
 24
 5
 3  23
1
2
3
4
1
2
0
3
LOCTITE
638
C01   -  65   -  135   -  1   -  1   -  10   -  10
PART NUMBER EXAMPLE:
30mm BORE CYLINDER OF 65mm NOMINAL STROKE WITH 135mm NOMINAL CLOSED CENTRES
PISTON ROD FITTED WITH STRAIGHT ROD EYE AND 1/4" BSPP MALE ADAPTORS
FITTED WITH 10MM EXTEND LIMITER AND 10MM RETRACT LIMITER.
THEREFORE ACTUAL STROKE = 45mm AND ACTUAL CLOSED CENTRES = 145mm
SECTION  F-F
CYLINDER RANGE (CO1 = 30mm BORE)
NOMINAL CLOSED CENTRES mm (WITHOUT LIMITER)
MIN CLOSED CENTRE = STROKE +70mm
135mm
139mm
155mm
157mm
170mm
176mm
193mm
205mm
210mm
269mm
273mm
277mm
325mm
NOMINAL STROKE mm (WITHOUT LIMITER)
65mm
100mm
135mm
ROD END TYPE
0   NO ROD EYE (M10 FEMALE THREAD)
1   3/8" STRIGHT ROD EYE
2   3/8" OFFSET ROD EYE
3   3/8" CRA6 ROD EYE
4   5/8" ROD EYE
PORT FITTING
0   NO FITTING
1   1/4" BSPP MALE ADAPTOR
2   No4 JIC MALE ADAPTOR
3   1/4" SWAGELOK MALE CONNECTOR
4   1/4" OD SWAGELOK TUBE ADAPTOR
EXTEND LIMITER mm (FIT INFRONT OF PISTON TO REDUCE STROKE LENGTH)
0   NOT FITTED
5mm
8mm
10mm
19mm
40mm
RETRACT LIMITER mm (FIT BEHIND PISTON TO REDUCE STROKE AND INCREASE CLOSED CENTRES)
0   NOT FITTED